
 

 

2023-2024 - Fall Semester Academic Calendar for English Preparatory Program Students 

 

Date Info Notes 

12.09.2023 EPE YKS, Repeat & Dismissed students who 
have the right to take the exam 

20.09.2023 EPE  International and Repeat students 

03.10.2023 EPE Late-Registering Students 

02.10.2023 EPP Classes commence  
First Span (ALL GROUPS) 

 

19.10.2023 (Thursday) Transfer Exam (Only for transfer to upper groups) 

13.11.2023 (Monday) Mid-Term 01 Writing (ETP Group)  

14.11.2023 (Tuesday) Mid-Term 01 Main Bulk (ETP 
Group) 

 

15.11.2023 (Wednesday) NO CLASSES  NATIONAL HOLIDAY - TRNC Republic 
Day 

16-17.11.2023 (Thursday, 
Friday)) 

NO CLASSES for ETP Group MT-Grading 

20.11.2023 (Monday) Second Span (ETP Group)  

21.11.2023 (Tuesday) Mid-Term 01 Part B (Writing) 
(BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT) 
 

 

22.11.2023 (Wednesday) NO CLASSES  
(BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT) 

MT-Grading 

23.11.2023 (Thursday) 
 

Mid-Term 01 Part A (Main Bulk) 
(BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT) 

 

24.11.2023 (Friday) NO CLASSES  
(BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT) 

MT-Grading 

27.11.2023 (Monday) Second Span (BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT)  

05.12.2023 (Tuesday) Mid-Term 01 Make-up Exam  
(BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT) 

For students with a medical report 
approved by METU NCC Health Centre 

12.12.2023  (Tuesday) EPE / NO CLASSES METU NCC students at their 3rd and 4th 
years 

01.01.2024 (Monday) NO CLASSES  New Year’s Day 

04.01.2024 (Thursday) Mid-Term 02 Part B (Writing) 
(BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT) 

 



05.01.2024 (Friday) NO CLASSES  
(BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT) 

MT-Grading 

05.01.2024 (Friday) Midterm 02 Writing (ETP Group)  

09.01.2024 (Tuesday) Midterm 02 Main Bulk (ETP Group)  

10.01.2024 (Wednesday) NO CLASSES for ETP Group MT-Grading 

10.01.2024 (Wednesday) Midterm 02 Main Bulk (INT Group)  

16.01.2024 (Tuesday) Mid-Term 02 Part A (Main Bulk) 
(BEG/ELEM/PIN/) 

 

17.01.2024 (Wednesday) Last day of Fall Semester EPP 
classes (BEG/ELEM/PIN/INT) 

No Classes 
MT-Grading 

17.01.2024 (Wednesday) EPE (ETP and INT Groups)  

19.01.2024 (Friday) Achievement Exam* Detailed announcement will be sent 
later  

12.02.2024 (Monday) EPP Spring Semester Classes Start  

 

 NOTE: The Achievement* Exam is given to students whose total of MT and AQ averages is not high enough to 

qualify (see last page of “Rules and Regulations” - 

https://ncc.metu.edu.tr/sites/default/files/metuncc_rules_and_regulations_2021-2022_EN.pdf) for a higher 

level. This exam enables such students to take the exam, and if they are successful, they will be placed in a 

higher level in the Spring Semester (i.e. they will not be placed in a lower level). As you cannot know whether 

you will take this exam or not, it is advised that you do not make any travel arrangements on 20 January, 

2023. There will not be a change in the exam schedule and students cannot take the exam in February, after 

the semester break.  

 

 The EPP reserves the right to make changes in the above dates. 

 

https://ncc.metu.edu.tr/sites/default/files/metuncc_rules_and_regulations_2021-2022_EN.pdf

